
MSDP 
Municipal Services Delivery Program 
P & D Department, Government of Sindh  

No. PMU/ MSDP/ PS/CPWS-02/2015-16/ 
Karachi. dated the 	24th  February,2017 

usAID 
:',44:111_11_/..i0 FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE 

Most uruent 
Reminder-II  

M/s Shaikh Baz Khan & Brothers, 
152/G, Block-2, PECHS, Off. Khalid Bin Waleed 
Road, Karachi. 

SUBJECT:- EXTENSION IN THE EXPIRY DATE OF PERFORMANCE 
GUARANTEE-- CONTRACT PACKAGE WS-02 (HIGH LIFT PUMPING  
SYSTEM & RISING MAINS) 

Reference this office letter of even number dated 7th  February, 2017 & in 

continuation to AAA-Techno Consultant's letter dated 06th  February, 2017 & subsequent one 

reminder dated 10th  February,2017 (copies attached) regarding validity of performance 

Guarantee/Performance Security, it is to inform you that your Bank Guarantee is going to expire 

on 17th  March,2017, which need to be extended. 

2. 	 Keeping in view the above, you are once again required to move the Bank 

authorities to extend the date of Performance Guarantee/Bank Guarantee in respect of subject 

work, at least upto 27111  May,2017, as provided under sub-clause 18.1 of particular Conditions 

of the Contract, whereby performance security is re'red to be valid upto 28 days beyond the 

expiry of defect liability period. 	 - 	• 
• ,/ 

(MUNAWAR ALI MITHANI) 
- PROGRAM DIRECTOR 

PMU- SINHD MSDP 

C y for information to:- 
. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi 

2. The Chief of the Party, AA Associates- Techno Consult International, PECHS, Karachi 
3. Mr. Z.A. Gorar, Development Assistance Advisor, USAID/Pakistan 

6._4. Mr. Latif-ur-Rehman, Engineering Specialist, USAID/Pakistan 
cln 	5. The Manager, Bank Alfalah Limited, Hyderi Branch, Alburhan Circle, ST-4, 

Block-E, Hyderi, North Nazimabad, Karachi with a request to extend the Bank Guarantee. 
on 

I 6. P.S. to Secretary (Planning) Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh 
c•kl. Assistant Director (Execution? 	PMU-Sindh MSDP 

House # D-18, Block-2 Kehkashan, Clifton, Karachi, Phone 

U

#021 	. OOi 	# 21-35810019 

r\1 



MSDP 
Municipal Services Delivery Program 
P & D Department, Government of Sindh  

No. PMU! MSDP: PS!CPWS-02/2015-16/ /1.zaJ  
dated the 	10th  Februar) .2017 

Most urgent 
Reminder-I  

M/s Shaikh Baz Khan & Brothers, 
152/G, Block-2, PECHS, Off. Khalid Bin Waleed 
Road, Karachi. 

T:- EXTENSION IN THE EXPIRY DATE OF PERFORMANCE 
GUARANTEE- CONTRACT PACKAGE WS-02 (HIGH LIFT PUMPING 
SYSTEM & RISING MAINS) 

SUBJE 

Reference this office letter of even number dated 7th  February,2017 & in 

continu tion to AAA-Techno Consultant's letter dated 06th  February, 2017 copy attached 

regard' validity of performance Guarantee/Performance Security, it is to inform you that your 

Bank G arantee is going to expire on 17th  March,2017. 

2. 	Keeping in view the above, you are once again required to ,move the Bank 

,; 
authoribies to extend the date of Performance Guarantee/Bank Guarantee in respect of subject 

work, atl least upto 27TH  May,2017,  as provided under sub-clause 18.1 of particular Condi,tions 

of the 	ntract, whereby performance security is required to be valid upto 28 days beyond'the 

expiry or  defect liability period. 

  

  

UNAWAR ALI MITHANI) 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR 

PMU- SINHD MSDP . 

    

Copy for 'nformation to:-  
1. The anaging Director, SPPRA, Government of Sindh,--karachi 
2. The C ief of the Party, AA Associates- Techno Consult International, PECHS, Karachi 
3. Mr. Z. . Gorar, Development Assistance Advisor, USAID/Pakistan 
4. Mr. 	if-ur-Rehman, Engineering Specialist, USAID/Pakistan 

The M nager, Bank Alfalah Limited, Hyderi Branch, Alburhan Circle, ST-4, 
Block- , Hyderi, North Nazimabad, Karachi with a request to extend the Bank Guarantee. 

C. P.S. to Secretary (Planning) Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh 
1. Assist nt Director (Execution) PMU-Sindh MSDP 

House # D-18, Block-2 Kehkashan, Clifton, Karachi, Phone #021-3581 0016-18 Fax # 21-35810019 



MSDP 'EUM US 7 
• -- • 	 ID COM= 

.111111.re FROM THE AMERICAN PEE 

Municipal Services Delivery Program 
P & D Department, Government of Sindh  

No. PM L. / MSDP FS/CPWS-02/2015-16//1 
Karachi. dated the 	7th  February,2017 

Mis Shaikh Baz Khan & Brothers, 
Ground Floor,40, Block-T, 
North Nazimabad, Karachi. 

SUBJECT:- EXTENSION IN THE EXPIRY DATE OF PERFORMANCE 
GUARANTEE- CONTRACT PACKAGE WS-02 (HIGH LIFT PUMPING  
SYSTEM & RISING MAINS) 

In continuation to AAA-Techno Consultant's letter dated 06th  February, 2017 

copy attached regarding validity of performance Guarantee/Performance Security, it is to inform 

you that your Bank Guarantee is going to expire on 17th  March,2017. 

2. 	 Keeping in view the above, you are required to move the Bank authorities to 

extend e date of Performance Guarantee/Bank Guarantee in respect of subject work, at least 

upto 27 Mav,2017,  as provided under sub-clause 18.1 of particular Conditions of the Contract, 

whereb)] performance security is required to be valid upto 28 days beyond the.  expiry of defect 

UNAWAR ALI MITHANI) 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR 

PMU- SINHD MSDP 
::, .-, 

V? 
Copy for information to:- 	\— •,-s,. ,,,... 

1. The Managing Director, SPPRA,I4Goz; 	t of Sindh, Karachi 
2. The C ief of the Party, AA Asso 'amt'- chno Consult International, PECHS, Karachi 
3. Mr. Z . Gorar, Development Ass to e Advisor, USAID/Pakistan 
4. Mr. L if-ur-Rehman, Engineering ecialist, USAID/Pakistan 
5. The M nager, Bank Alfalah Limited, Hyderi Branch, Alburhan Circle, ST-4, 

Block- , Hyderi, North Nazimabad, Karachi with a request to extend the Bank Guarantee. 
i., P.S. toi Secretary (Planning) Planning & Development Department, Government of Sindh 

Assistint Director (Execution) PMU-Sindh MSDP 

House a D-18, Block-2 Kehkashan, Clifton, Karachi, Phone #021-3581 0016-18 Fax a 21-35810019 

liability eriod. 



For an on behalf of 
Bank A falah Limited 
Hyderi biemeh, 
Al-Burhan Circle, ST-4, 
Block E, dent, North Nazimabad, 
Karachi 

ature # 
Iht*gia 

1
v4114.kw,ejaiLaP--• 

4,4;441 

Name &P. A. No. 

 

E 3 5 9 6 0 

 

11.111111',11111113i 11 111111111 LI           

          

          

          

JIFF*• 4*. -...11i.10 Arr.. 	• 	• 	 • 
P1(2!..o., :TV.4.2tokfJ2•/' 	 11/4;trw.f..0...% 	 'tar, 	2,t6rttAt.o14.01.41111: . 

- 	 ! 

;-•-• 	• 	 Yr• 	 • 	• 

•4 

it 

4.<4S-PIT;t1Si- 

.....s.- .-.....t.::. 	, . 	4 -2. 	,..-. a. 	 Z. 
- 

... , ...Ai,: . • ...; 	-:;,,_:,.‘.....‘.. 	..s......t-,..- t.', t _._ 	7 3...g.. .. _ -•• = r; `....E.441 J. 1 ? r 	,,,. ."-e• 	- , .. 	, 

-,..L.:1,-1  

..:::___, 2_, ,..-*".1'.9...,.̂ .2 _..,,,,iL.:::-Ii 4114-'• . , , •-•• - 

	

... P.:i._-:. F. . • 	I. . k.a17:. 1-1,g, ii7.:•:- .' -'‘ . :.. 1 i.A1' 

•• . ---4- ....._., -1.L.:::,.. 	:;-+ 

...----=.--. •---=-..,_.---:.-'-....:::":Z- .ja1/7-1:f7'.> 

-::---------- ------- 

--------___ 

rriuNCIS Xii.A.S &TAMP VEW 
ttat Nis I C rboltiut)e Drstrit? tatt. a'ext+c 

a to  	Datt-c.— — 
t.,t131., with 

'qrpoSeCi 

•.:,Fr 

The Program Management Unit (PMU), 
USAID Si ndh, MSDP, House No.D-18, 
Block-2, Kehkashan, Clifton, Karachi. 

1 0 F E tPc amendment 
;nit No 	

: :`February 10, 2016 
: 02 

: 130084BID00005 Centralized Guarantee No 
: October 30, 2013 Date of Issue 
: 	32,800,000,- 

	

yvaArnount of Guarantee 	
: April 29, 2016 46,204,114revious Dale of Expi-y 	
: March 17,2017 Revised Date of Expey 

Last Date for Receipt of 

	

Claim at ote Counter 	 March 17,2017 

'1 ,gri kciaieSS 	~fe 	sit 

hued Rs 
Katy 

EXTENSION IN VALIDITY OF OUR BANK GUARANTEE NO 130084B1D00005 DATED 30-10-2013 FAVORING 
YOUR SELVES ISSUED ON BEHALF OF M/S SHAIKH BAZ KHAN & BROTHERS, ADDRESS: GROUND 

'FLOOR, B-40, BLOCK T, NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI. 

At the request of our above mentioned customer, We, Bank Alfalah limited, Hyderi branch, Al-Burhan Circle, ST-4, 
Block E, Hyderi, North, Nazimabad, Karachi. do hereby extend the validity of our above bank guarantee from 
April 29, 2016 up to March 17, 2017 

Notwithstanding anything mentioned herein before our liability under this guarant= shall be restricted to 
PKR 32,800,000/- (Pak Rupees Thirty Two Million & Eight Hundred Thousand Only) and shall not extend beyond 
March 17, 2017. The claim shall be honored if presented on or before expiry i.e. March 17, 2017 (during business 
hours) and within amount of the guarantee i.e. PKR 32,800,000/- (Pak Rupees Thirty Two Million & Eigbt Hundred 
Thousand Only). 

All other terms and conditions of the Guarantee will remain unchanged 

Authorized Signature 
Name & P. A. No. 



06-02-2017 03.j 

e 

M/S Shaikh Baz Khan & Brothers 

Civil Engineers & Contractors 

B-40, Grourd Floor. Block-T, North Nazirnabad 

Karachi 

February 06. 20:7 

A&E Services for Jacobabad Water, Wastewater and Solid Waste Infrastructure 

Contract Package WS 02- High Lift Pumping System & Rising Main 

Subject: Validity of Performance Security under Clause 18.1 

Dear Sir, 

We would like to point out you that the Performance Security has been submitted by you for 
Contract Package WS-02 is going to expire on March 27, 2017. Therefore, you are required to 
revise the validity period of subject policy as per clause 18.1 of Particular Conditions of Contract. 

Thanking you. 

Very truly yours 

(Sanam Murtuza) 

Planning & Contract Engineer 

Jacobabad MSP A&E Support Team 

AA Associates — Techno-Consult International 

16-E, Block-6, PECHS 

Karachi 

Copy to: 

1. Mr. Zulfikar Gorar -USAID/Pakistan, Karachi 

2. Mr. Latif Ur Rahman;  Senior Program Engineer, OIE USAID-Islamabad 

3 A.D (Exec), PMU MSDP-Sindh, Karachi 

4 Procurement Specialist, PMU-Sindh Karachi. 

5. Construction Manager, AAA-TCI Jacobabad. 

16 - E, Block - 6, PECHS, Karachi 75400 Tel +92-21-34302876-79, Fax.  3430288C email: info@waterdwision.compk,  wet sr,E wwv% waterdrtison.corr.,pi. 

Tachntpliouse 37- K Biock • E, PEO-45, Kara.:11.• -75400, Pakistan Tel : + 92.21.3453-0633-32 Fa.'. 	92-21-3154-66:6. vAwi telrio-ccesLita.)7,  

Ittps://mail.google.comirrail/u/0/?tab=wm$AnborJ15a183a40811a0f6?projector= 1 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

